

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.2619 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5753 OF 2016
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

DR. R.A. JANARTHANAN ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR
OF POLICE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Order dated the 22nd March, 2016 passed by the Madurai Bench of Madras High in Crl.O.P.(MD) No. 2433 of 2016.

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with SLP(Crl.) No.2452 of 2016 as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc