

ITEM NO.13+46

COURT NO.3

CORRECTED

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2452/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2016
in CRLOP No. 2432/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras At
Madurai)

DR. P. SARAVANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No. 2619 of 2016

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basanth,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kameswaran,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 11.04.2016.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve
notice on the standing counsel of the State of Tamil Nadu.

List on 11.04.2016.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2452/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2016
in CRLOP No. 2432/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras At
Madurai)

DR. P. SARAVANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No. 2619 of 2016

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Basant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kameswaran,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 11.04.2016.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve
notice on the standing counsel of the State of Tamil Nadu.

List on 11.04.2016.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master