

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2452/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2016
in CRLOP No. 2432/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras at
Madurai)

DR. P. SARAVANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No.2619/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Sikha, Adv.
Mr.V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Mrs.V. Mohana, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that she has instruction to withdraw these
special leave petitions reserving liberty for the petitioner to
move before the High Court for appropriate redress in
accordance with law.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn
with liberty prayed for. We express no merit on the contentions

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
that may be urged before the High Court.

ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.07.18
17:48:51 IST
Reason:

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master